

CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL ORDINANCE AND POLICY REVIEW COMMITTEE

BARBARA TIDWELL, CHAIR County Council **Voting Member** MARK HURD County Council **Voting Member** KARL WARD County Council **Voting Member** DAVID ZOOK County Executive Advisory Member TAYLOR SORENSEN County Attorney Advisory Member **BRYSON BEHM** County Clerk/Auditor **Advisory Member CHAD JENSEN** County Sheriff Advisory Member Amy Adams Director, OPM Advisory Member DIRK ANDERSON Chief Deputy Executive **Advisory Member** IERIS KENDALL Deputy Civil Attorney Advisory Member

Cache County Historic Courthouse -- 199 North Main Street, Logan, UT 84321

CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL ORDINANCE AND POLICY REVIEW COMMITTEE

AGENDA November 1, 2024 8:30 a.m.

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

1. Approval of Minutes from October 11, 2024 meeting

ITEMS FOR INITIAL CONSIDERATION

- 1. Proposed Amendments to County Code Amending Conflicts Disclosure Eric Davis
- 2. Proposed Amendments to County Code Fire Code Eric Davis
- 3. Update on Interlocal Agreement with BRHD and BRMH Jeris Kendall

PENDING ITEMS

1. Whistleblower Policy - Eric Davis and Jeris Kendall

ITEMS ON HOLD

- 1. Purchasing Policy
- 2. **Debt Management Policy**

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

November 15, 2024 at 8:30 am

ADJOURN

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Janeen Allen at 435-755-1850 at least three working days prior to the meeting